Mr. **Steven M. Greenberg**, attorney and consultant for intellectual property law and innovation management, residing in Boynton Beach, Florida, United States of America.

Personal information:

Year of birth 1970

Place of birth Portsmouth, Virginia, United States of America

Nationality US-American

Education:

Studied economics and electrical engineering at Columbia University, New York, New York, United States of America (Bachelor's degree in economics and electrical engineering), Juris Doctor from the University of Florida, Gainesville, Florida, United States of America.

Professional career:

Since 2021 President of CRGO Global

2018 until 2021 Of Counsel at Shutts & Bowen, LLP (acquisition of the patent

practice of CRGO Greenberg, LLC)

2014 to 2018 Partner and Head of Intellectual Property Transaction at CRGO

Greenberg, LLC (legal successor to Carey Rodriguez Greenberg &

O' Keefe, LLP)

2006 to 2013 Co-founder, partner and head of the Intellectual Property

Transaction practice of the law firm Carey Rodriguez Greenberg &

O' Keefe, LLP

2000 to 2003 Worked for the law firm Quarles & Brady LLP

1995 to 1996 Software Engineer at SIRS, Inc.

1994 to 1995 Research and development engineer at Quantachrome Corporation

1993 to 1994 Program Analyst at Datacor, Inc.

Membership of statutory supervisory boards:

None.

Membership of comparable domestic and foreign supervisory bodies of commercial enterprises:

 Ardent Medical Corporation, Boynton Beach, Florida, United States of America – President.

No other significant activities.

Relevant knowledge, skills and experience:

Steven M. Greenberg has excellent entrepreneurial expertise thanks to his many years as a co-founder and partner in intellectual property transaction law firms and as President of Ardent Medical Corporation. In particular, his expertise in the areas of patent rights and electrical engineering makes an outstanding contribution to the competence profile of the Supervisory Board.

Disclosures in accordance with the recommendations of the German Corporate Governance Code in the version dated April 28, 2022 (GCGC):

In the opinion of the Supervisory Board, Steven M. Greenberg is independent and there are no personal or business relationships between Mr. Greenberg and the Company, its Group companies, the Company's executive bodies or a shareholder with a material interest in the Company that must be disclosed in accordance with recommendation C. 13 GCGC.